Illinois law.

Section 1100.515  Registration 

a)	Owners and operators of uncontaminated soil fill operations must register the fill operation with the Agency.

1)	Uncontaminated soil fill operations must be registered with the Agency within 60 days after August 27, 2012.  Uncontaminated soil fill operations already registered with the Agency pursuant to Section 22.51a(c) of the Act must be re-registered in accordance with this subsection (a)(1).  

2)	Uncontaminated soil fill operations that first receive uncontaminated soil on or after August 27, 2012 must be registered with the Agency prior to the receipt of any uncontaminated soil.

b)	Registrations must be submitted on forms and in a format prescribed by the Agency and must include information set forth at Sections 1100.304 through 1100.310, excluding the certifications required under Section 1100.307.   
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